

Tariff (Brunei Darussalam) Order 2006

Dame Sian Elias, Administrator of the Government

Order in Council

At Wellington this 26th day of June 2006

Present:

Her Excellency the Administrator of the Government in Council

Pursuant to section 7(5) of the Tariff Act 1988, Her Excellency the Administrator of the Government, acting on the advice and with the consent of the Executive Council, makes the following order.

Contents

		Page
1	Title	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Specified TPA party	2

Order

1 Title

This order is the Tariff (Brunei Darussalam) Order 2006.

2 Commencement

This order comes into force on 12 July 2006.

cl 3

3 Specified TPA party

Brunei Darussalam is a specified TPA party for the purposes of the Tariff Act 1988.

Rebecca Kitteridge, for Clerk of the Executive Council.

Explanatory note

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order, which comes into force on 12 July 2006, gives Brunei Darussalam the status of a "specified TPA party" for the purposes of the Tariff Act 1988. The effect of the declaration is to entitle Brunei Darussalam to preferential tariffs set under the Tariff Act 1988 in accordance with the Trans-Pacific Strategic Economic Partnership Agreement.

Issued under the authority of the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 29 June 2006.

This order is administered by the Ministry of Economic Development.